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Waver Master Quick guide multi

NÃ£o tente ligar outra unidade Waver conectÃ¡lo Ã s tomadas de extensÃµes de cabo ... O produto nÃ£o se destina ao uso por pessoas com reduzida sensorial, fÃsica ... 
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IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS



EN



WARNING To guard against injury, basic safety precautions should be observed, including the following:



READ AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS DANGER  To avoid possible electric shock, special care should be taken since water is employed in the use of aquarium equipment. For each of the following situations, do not attempt repairs by yourself: return the appliance to an authorized service facility for service or discard the appliance. a) If the appliance shows any sign of abnormal operation, immediately unplug it from the power source. b) If the appliance falls into the water, DON'T reach for it. First unplug it and then retrieve it. If electrical components of the appliance get wet, unplug the appliance immediately. c) Carefully examine the appliance after installation. It should not be plugged in if there is water on parts not intended to be wet. d) Do not operate any appliance if it has a damaged cord or plug, or if it is malfunctioning or if it is dropped or damaged in any manner. e) To avoid the possibility of the appliance plug or receptacle getting wet, position aquarium stand and tank to one side of a wall mounted receptacle to prevent water from dripping onto the receptacle or plug. A "drip loop" (see illustration) should be arranged by the user for each cord connecting an aquarium appliance to a receptacle. The "drip loop" is the part of the cord below the level of the mains supply socket or the connector (if an extension cord is used), to prevent water traveling along the cord and coming in contact with the receptacle. If the plug or receptacle does get wet, DON'T unplug the cord. Disconnect the fuse or circuit breaker that supplies power to the appliance. Then unplug and examine for presence of water in the receptacle. f) Close supervision is necessary when any appliance is used by or near children. g) To avoid injury, do not contact moving parts or hot parts such as heaters, reflectors, lamp bulbs, etc. h) Always unplug an appliance from an outlet when not in use, before putting on or taking off parts, and before cleaning. Never yank cord to pull plug from outlet. Grasp the plug and pull to disconnect. i) Do not use an appliance for other than intended use. The use of attachments not recommended or sold by the appliance manufacturer may cause an unsafe condition. j) Do not install or store the appliance where it will be exposed to the weather or to temperatures below freezing. k) Make sure an appliance mounted on a tank is securely installed before operating it. l) Read and observe all the important notices on the appliance. m) If an extension cord is necessary, a cord with a proper rating should be used. A cord rated for less amperes or watts than the appliance rating may overheat. Care should be taken to arrange the cord so that it will not be tripped over or pulled. n) As a safety feature, this plug will fit in a polarized outlet only one way. If the plug does not fully fit in the outlet, reverse the plug. If it still does not fit, contact a qualified electrician. Never use with an extension cord unless plug can be fully inserted. Do not attempt to defeat this safety feature.



SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS



Quick setup 1



Plug the power cord into wall socket



3



With your PC / Tablet / Smartphone Wifi turned on, view the list of available networks



Connect to Waver's Wifi Network SSID (e.g. "Rossmont...")



5



2



Wait until the WHITE central LED is stable



4



Open your web browser (e.g. Chrome, Safari, Firefox, etc...) and type the following



http://192.168.9.75



Once the login screen appears, type user and password as following:



USER: rossmont PASSWORD: waver



Enjoy your new Rossmont



Waver



IT



NORME DI SICUREZZA IMPORTANTE: Prima di ogni operazione verificare l'integrità di tutte le parti del prodotto, specialmente i cavi e le spine/prese. Per prevenire qualsiasi rischio di shock elettrico accidentale, assicuratrsi che il prodotto sia posizionato in un luogo sicuro ed asciutto, protetto da acqua, umidità, calcare e/o depositi salini Prima di usare questo prodotto, controllare i dati dell'etichetta sul fondo del prodotto e verificare che il voltaggio operativo corrisponda al voltaggio della vostra rete elettrica Il prodotto si intende solo per uso interno Non installare accanto a fonti di calore quali termosifoni, stufe o altri apparati che producano calore E' possibile usare il dispositivo a temperature non superiori ai 35°C/95°F Questo dispositivo è compatibile unicamente con prodotti Rossmont Questo dispositivo si intende solo come apparecchio per acquari Non connettere nessun dispositivo che non sia specificatamente inteso per l'uso con Waver altrimenti la garanzia non è valida Non cercare di alimentare un'altra unità Waver connettendola alla presa sulla prolunga del prodotto Pulire solo con un panno asciutto Staccare qualsiasi apparecchio elettrico collegato al vostro acquario prima di mettere le mani in acqua. Si raccomanda che la presa murale sia posizionata ad un livello superiore rispetto alla vasca per evitare il rischio che l'acqua danneggi l'impianto elettrico. Se ciò non è possibile, verificare che la parte più bassa del cavo sia più in basso rispetto alla presa: DRIP LOOP. Nel caso in cui la spina / presa risultino bagnati, interrompere l'interruttore generale Non sollevare il prodotto afferrandolo per il cavo. Scollegare e collegare l'apparecchio solo afferrando la spina. È necessario alimentare il prodotto attraverso un sistema corrente interruttore differenziale con una corrente non superiore a 30mA Non collegare l'apparecchio se il cavo di alimentazione o una delle prolunghe risulta sfilacciato o danneggiato. In questo caso è necessario sostituire l'intera unità senza tentare di ripararla. Il prodotto non è destinato all'uso da parte di persone con ridotte capacità sensoriali, fisiche o mentali, se non sono sorvegliate e istruite da una persona responsabile della loro sicurezza. Il controller non è un giocattolo: non permettere ai bambini di giocare con esso Questa guida vi darà istruzioni per dispositivo Waver solo. Per pompe Mover o di qualsiasi altro prodotto Rossmont fare riferimento al manuale di istruzioni dedicato



Guida rapida 1



3



Inserire il cavo di alimentazione nella presa a muro



2



Con il WIFI del PC / Tablet / Smartphone acceso, visualizzare l'elenco delle reti disponibili



Attendere che il LED bianco centrale sia stabile



4 Connettersi al nome della rete Wifi di Waver (ad esempio "Rossmont ...")



5



Aprire il browser web (es. Chrome, Safari, Firefox, ecc ...) e digitare il seguente indirizzo:



http://192.168.9.75



Una volta che la schermata di login appare, digitare utente e password:



USER: rossmont PASSWORD: waver



Buon divertimento con il nuovo Rossmont



Waver



SICHERHEITSHINWEISE



DE



WICHTIG: Überprüfen Sie die Unversehrtheit aller Teile des Produkts, speziell der Kabel und Stecker/Steckdosen, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. Um einen unbeabsichtigten elektrischen Schock zu vermeiden, versichern Sie sich, dass sich das Gerät an einem sicheren und trockenen Ort befindet, sodass es von Wasser, Feuchtigkeit, Kalkund/oder Salzablagerungen geschützt ist. Bevor Sie das Produkt zum ersten Mal benutzen, überprüfen Sie die Gerätedaten am Boden des Produktes, um sicherzustellen, dass die Betriebsspannung mit Ihrer Netzspannung übereinstimmt. Das Produkt ist nicht für die Benutzung im Außenbereich geeignet. Installieren Sie das Produkt nicht in der Nähe von Hitzequellen, wie Radiatoren, Wärmespeichern, Öfen oder anderen Geräten, die Hitze produzieren. Benutzen Sie das Gerät nach Möglichkeit nicht bei einer Temperatur über 35°C/95°F. Dieses Gerät ist nur mit Rossmont Produkten kompatibel. Dieses Gerät ist nur für die Nutzung als Aquaristikzubehör geeignet. Verbinden Sie kein Gerät mit dem Waver, das nicht speziell für den Gebrauch mit dem Waver gedacht ist, ansonsten kann die Garantie für den Waver nicht mehr gewährleistet werden. Versuchen Sie nicht eine weitere WaverEinheit mit den Verlängerungskabelbuchen zu verbinden. Säubern Sie den Waver nur mit einem trockenen Tuch. Trennen Sie jegliche Stromquelle von Ihrem Aquarium, bevor Sie mit den Händen das Wasser berühren. Es ist sehr zu empfehlen, dass die Steckdose höher als der Aquariumtank positioniert ist, um das Risiko von Wasserschäden am elektrischen System zu verringern. Falls das nicht möglich sein sollte, stellen Sie sicher, dass das Kabel eine niedrigere Position hat als die Steckdose. Stichwort: DRIP LOOP. Bitte legen Sie den Hauptschalter um, falls der Stecker oder die Steckdose mit Feuchtigkeit in Berührung gekommen sind. Heben Sie das Produkt nicht am Kabel. Ziehen Sie den Stecker nicht, indem Sie am Kabel ziehen. Es ist notwendig, das Produkt über ein Fehlerstromschutzschaltersystem mit einem Nennstrom von nicht mehr als 30 mA Stromversorgung zu betreiben. Verbinden Sie das Produkt nicht mit einer Stromquelle, wenn das Stromkabel oder eines der Verlängerungskabel abgenutzt oder beschädigt ist. Im diesem Fall ist es notwendig, die komplette Kabeleinheit auszutauschen, ohne Reparaturversuche durchzuführen. Dieses Produkt ist für die Benutzung durch Personen mit eingeschränkter Sinneswahrnehmung, physisch oder psychisch, geeignet, außer sie werden von einer Person beaufsichtigt und angewiesen, die vollständig für Ihre eigene Sicherheit Sorge tragen kann. .Diese Steuerung ist kein Spielzeug und daher nicht für Kinder geeignet. Diese Anleitung beinhaltet nur Anweisungen für den Waver. Für die Mover Pumpen oder jedes andere Rossmont Produkt verwenden Sie bitte die jeweils zugehörige Gebrauchsanweisung.



SCHNELLEINRICHTUNG 1



Stecken Sie das Stromkabel in die Steckdose.



3



Prüfen Sie, ob das WLAN eingeschaltet ist und durchsuchen Sie die Liste der verfügbaren Netzwerke mithilfe Ihres Computers / Tablets / Smartphones.



2



4 http://192.168.9.75
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Sobald die Seite geladen ist, geben Sie in den Login den Benutzer und das Passwort wie folgte ein:



USER: rossmont PASSWORD: waver



Wir wünschen Ihnen viel Spaß mit Ihrem neuen Rossmont



Waver



BEACHTEN SIE: Um den Waver komplett zurück zu setzen (falls Sie Ihren Benutzernamen oder das Passwort vergessen haben), befolgen Sie die Schritte 1 und 2. Danach drücken und halten Sie die Sensortaste für 20 Sekunden. WICHTIG: Die komplette Gebrauchsanweisung ist als PDF unter CONFIGURATION → HELP verfügbar oder kostenlos herunterzuladen auf www.rossmont.com unter SUPPORT → DOWNLOAD.



FR



NORMES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANT: Avant d'utiliser le produit, vérifiez l'intégrité de toutes les parties du produit, en particulier les



cordons et les fiche / prises. Pour éviter toute électrocution accidentelle, assurezvous que le produit soit placé dans un endroit sûr et sec, protégé par l'eau, par l'humidité, par dépôts de calcium et / ou de sel Avant d'utiliser ce produit, vérifiez l'étiquette de données sur le fond du produit et vérifiez que la tension de fonctionnement correspond à laquelle de votre réseau électrique Ce produit a été conçu pour être utilisé à l'intérieur uniquement. Ne pas installer à proximité d'une source de chaleur telle qu'un radiateur, une bouche de chaleur, un poêle ou d'autres appareils produisant de la chaleur. Il est possible d'utiliser le dispositif à une température pas supérieure de 35°C/95°F Cet appareil est compatible seulement avec les produits Rossmont Cet appareil est conçu pour une utilisation comme matériel d'aquarium seulement. Ne pas connecter tout appareil qui ne sont pas spécifiquement conçu pour être utilisé avec Waver sinon la garantie est annulée. Ne tentez pas d'alimenter une autre unité Waver en utilisant les prises du produit Nettoyer uniquement avec un chiffon sec Débranchez tout appareil électrique connecté à votre aquarium avant de mettre vos mains dans l'eau. C'est fortement recommandé que la prise murale soit positionnée à un niveau plus élevé que le réservoir pour éviter le risque de dommages par l'eau au système électrique. Si cela est impossible, vérifiez que la partie la plus basse du câble soit inférieure à la position de la prise murale: DRIP LOOP. Dans le cas la prise murale était humide, s'il vous plaît débranchez l'interrupteur général de l'habitation Ne soulevez pas le produit par le cordon. Débranchez et rebranchez l'appareil uniquement en saisissant la fiche. Il faut alimenter le produit à travers un interrupteur différentiel spécial (coupecircuit) avec un courant d'intervention nominal égal ou pas supérieur à 30mA Ne branchez pas l'appareil si le cordon d'alimentation ou l'un des câbles est endommagé en quelque manière. Dans ce cas, il est nécessaire de remplacer l'unité entière sans essayer de le réparer Le produit n'a pas été conçu pour être utilisé par personnes avec réduites mobilités sensorielles, physique ou mentale, sauf qu'elles soient contrôlées et instruites par une personne responsable de leur sécurité. Le contrôleur n'est pas un jouet: ne laissez pas les enfants jouer avec ceci Ce guide vous donnera des instructions pour dispositif Waver seulement. Pour les pompes Mover ou tout autre produit Rossmont s'il vous plaît référez vous au manuel d'instruction dédiée



INSTALLATION RAPIDE 1



Branchez la fiche d'alimentation au réseau électrique.



3



Avec votre PC / Tablet / Smartphone Wifi activée, cherchez la liste des réseaux disponibles.



2



Attendez jusqu'à ce que la LED blanche centrale est stable



4



Ouvrez votre navigateur Web (par exemple, Chrome, Safari, Firefox, etc ...) et écrivez l'adresse suivante:



http://192.168.9.75



5



Dès que l'écran de connexion apparaît, écrivez les informations d'acces:



USER: rossmont PASSWORD: waver



Amusez vous avec votre nouveau Rossmont



Waver



PT



GUIA DE SEGURANÇA DO PRODUTO IMPORTANTE: Antes de qualquer utilização você deve verificar a integridade de todas as partes do produto,



especialmente os cabos e plug / soquetes. Para evitar qualquer choque elétrico acidental, verifique se o produto está posicionado em um lugar seguro e seco, protegido da água, umidade, cálcio e / ou depósitos de sal Antes de utilizar este produto, verifique a etiqueta de dados na parte inferior do produto e verifique se a tensão de operação corresponde à voltagem da rede O produto destinase apenas para uso interno Não instale perto de fontes de calor, como radiadores, registro de calor, fogões, ou outros aparelhos que produzam calor É possível utilizar o dispositivo a uma temperatura não superior a 35 ° C / 95 F Este dispositivo é compatível apenas com produtos Rossmont Este dispositivo foi projetado para uso apenas como um equipamento do aquário. Não conecte qualquer dispositivo que não é especificamente projetado para uso com Waver caso contrário, a garantia é anulada. Não tente ligar outra unidade Waver conectálo às tomadas de extensões de cabo de produto Limpe apenas com pano seco Desligue qualquer aparelho elétrico conectado ao seu aquário antes de colocar as mãos em água. Recomendase fortemente a tomada de parede estar posicionada em um nível superior do que o tanque para evitar o risco de danos de água para o sistema elétrico. Se isso não for possível, verificar a parte mais baixa do cabo é menor do que a posição tomada de parede: DRIP LOOP. No caso de o plug / socket forem molhados, por favor, desligue o interruptor geral Não levante o produto pelo cabo. Desconecte e conecte o aparelho apenas segurando o plugue. É necessária para alimentar o produto através de um actual sistema de disjuntor residual com uma corrente de 30 mA não superior classificado Não ligue o aparelho se o cabo de alimentação ou de um dos cabos de extensão está desgastado ou danificado. Neste caso, é necessário substituir a unidade inteira sem tentar reparálo O produto não se destina ao uso por pessoas com reduzida sensorial, física ou mental, a menos que eles estão sendo vigiadas e ensinadas por um responsável pela sua segurança. O controlador não é um brinquedo: Não permita que crianças brinquem com ele Este guia vai lhe dar instruções para dispositivo Waver somente. Para bombas Mover ou qualquer outro produto Rossmont consulte o manual de instruções dedicado



CONFIGURAÇÃO RÁPIDA 1



Conecte o cabo de alimentação na tomada de parede



3



Com o seu PC / Tablet / Smartphone Wifi ligado, verifique a lista de redes disponíveis



2



Aguarde até que o LED branco central fique estável



4



Abra o seu navegador web (por exemplo, Chrome, Safari, Firefox, etc ...) e digite o seguinte endereço:



http://192.168.9.75



5



Uma vez que a tela de login e senha aparecer, digite o usuário e senha da forma abaixo:



USER: rossmont PASSWORD: waver



Aproveite o seu novo Rossmont



Waver



ES



NORMAS DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTE: Antes de cada operación debe verificar la integridad de todas las partes del producto,



especialmente los cables y enchufes. Para evitar cualquier descarga eléctrica accidental, asegúrese que el producto se sitúe en un lugar seguro y seco, protegido del agua, humedad, caliza y/o depósitos salinos. Antes de usar este producto controle los datos de la etiqueta que figura en la parte posterior del producto y verifique que la tensión de funcionamiento corresponde al voltaje de su red eléctrica. El producto está destinado sólo para uso en interiores. No instalar cerca de fuentes de calor, tales como radiadores, registradores de calor, estufas o cualquier otro aparato que produzca calor. No usar el dispositivo a una temperatura superior a los 35°C/ 95 F. Este dispositivo es compatible únicamente con productos Rossmont. Este dispositivo está destinado sólo para uso como equipo del acuario. No conectar ningún dispositivo que no esté específicamente destinado para el uso con Waver de lo contrario la garantía quedará anulada. No intente alimentar con otra unidad Waver conectándola al cable de extensión del producto. Limpiar sólo con un tejido seco. Desconectar todos los aparatos eléctricos conectados a su acuario antes de poner la mano en el agua. Se recomienda que la toma de corriente esté situada a un nivel superior respecto al acuario para evitar el riesgo de que el agua dañe el sistema eléctrico. Si esto no es posible, verificar que la parte más baja del cable esté por debajo del enchufe: LAZO DE GOTEO. En caso de que el enchufe macho/hembra se moje, desconecte el interruptor general. No levante el producto cogiéndolo por el cable. Desconecte y conecte el aparato sólo cogiendo el enchufe. Es necesario alimentar el producto a través de un sistema de corriente protegido con interruptor diferencial con un valor máximo de 30 mA. No conectar el aparato si el cable de alimentación o uno de los cables de extensión está dañado o desgastado. En este caso es necesario sustituir la unidad completa sin tratar de repararlo. Este producto no está destinado para ser usado por personas con disminución sensorial, física o mental, a menos que haya una estrecha supervisión e instrucción por una persona responsable de su seguridad. El controlador no es un juguete: no permita que los niños jueguen con él. Esta guía le dará instrucciones sólo para el dispositivo Waver. Para bombas Mover o cualquier otro producto Rossmont por favor consulte su manual de instrucciones.



CONFIGURACIÓN RÁPIDA 1



Conecte el cable de alimentación al enchufe de la pared



2



el WIFI del PC / Tablet / Smartphone 3 Conactivado, ver la lista de las redes



Espere hasta que el LED blanco central se quede fijo



disponibles



4 Conectarse al nombre de la red Wifi de Waver (ejemplo “Rossmont…”)



5



Una vez aparece la pantalla de login, escribir el usuario y el password como sigue:



USER: rossmont PASSWORD: waver



El sistema realiza un chequeo rápido y los 3 LEDs parpadean



Abra su navegador web (ejemplo Chrome, Safari, Firefox, etc…) y escriba la siguiente dirección:



http://192.168.9.75



Disfrute de su nueva Rossmont



Waver



EN LIMITED WARRANTY This product is granted against defects in material and workmanship for a period of 24 months from the date of purchase. Any claim due to an incorrect installation or operation, improper use or alteration by the buyer, lack of maintenance, improper repair attempt or the action of the frost are excluded. This warranty is limited to the repair or replacement of the product at Rossmont discretion. This warranty does not cover personal injury, property loss, including livestock or damage (direct, incidental, or consequential) arising out of use of this product. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages or exclusions of implied warranties, so the above limitations or exclusions may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights that vary from state to state. According to the law it's your right to return the product to your dealer in the original packaging for the purpose of repair or replacement, accompanied by a purchase receipt (recording the date of purchase) and a detailed motivation of your complaint. The shipping forward and return expenses are in charge of the buyer. Rossmont reserves the right to make technical changes, especially for the benefit of security. IT GARANZIA LIMITATA Questo prodotto è garantito contro i difetti nei materiali e nella lavorazione per un periodo di 24 mesi dalla data di acquisto. Sono esclusi reclami dovuti a mancanza di manutenzione, a tentativi impropri di riparazione, all'azione del gelo, a una errata installazione o azionamento, all'uso improprio o ad alterazione da parte dell'acquirente. Questa garanzia è limitata alla riparazione o sostituzione del prodotto a discrezione di Rossmont. La garanzia non copre danni a persone, perdita di proprietà (compresi gli animali), o danni diretti, incidentali o consequenziali derivanti dall'uso di questo prodotto. Alcuni stati non consentono l'esclusione o la limitazione dei danni o le esclusioni di garanzie implicite incidentali o consequenziali, pertanto le limitazioni o esclusioni di cui sopra potrebbero non essere applicabili. Questa garanzia fornisce specifici diritti legali, e si possono anche avere altri diritti che variano da Stato a Stato. Secondo la legge è vostro diritto restituire il prodotto al rivenditore nella confezione originale a scopo di riparazione o sostituzione, accompagnato da una ricevuta di acquisto (che riporti la data di acquisto) e una motivazione dettagliata del reclamo. Le spese di spedizione e reinvio sono a carico dell'Acquirente. Rossmont si riserva il diritto di apportare modifiche tecniche, soprattutto a beneficio della sicurezza. DE BESCHRÄNKTE GARANTIE Dieses Produkt enthält eine Garantie gegen Material und Verarbeitungsfehler für eine Zeit von 24 Monaten ab dem Kaufdatum. Jeglicher Anspruch aufgrund fehlerhafter Installation oder Anwendung, falscher Benutzung oder Änderung durch den Käufer, Mangel an Wartung, falschen Reparaturversuche oder Frostschäden sind ausgeschlossen. Diese Garantie ist beschränkt auf die Reparatur oder den Austausch des Produkts nach Ermessen von Rossmont. Diese Garantie deckt keine persönlichen Verletzungen, Eigentumsverluste, einschließlich Viehbestand oder Beschädigungen (direkt, beiläufig oder mittelbar), die sich aus der Nutzung des Produkts ergeben. Einige Länder erlauben nicht den Ausschluss oder die Beschränkung von beiläufigen oder mittelbaren Schäden oder den Ausschluss von vorausgesetzten Garantien, was dazu führen kann, dass die oben stehenden Beschränkungen für Sie nicht gelten. Diese Garantie gibt Ihnen spezielle Rechte und es besteht die Möglichkeit, dass weitere Rechte auf Sie zutreffen, was von Land zu Land variiert. Laut Gesetz haben Sie das Recht, das Produkt in Originalverpackung gegen Vorlage des Kassenbons (mit Kaufdatum) und detaillierter Begründung zu Reparaturzwecken oder Austausch bei Ihrem Verkäufer zurückzugeben. Die Versand und Rückgabekosten trägt der Käufer. Rossmont behält sich das Recht vor, technische Änderungen, speziell zu Sicherheitszwecken, durchzuführen.



FR GARANTIE LIMITÉE Ce produit est garanti contre les défauts de matériaux et de fabrication pour une période de 24 mois à compter de la date d'achat. Ce sont exclus les réclamations en raison d'une mauvaise installation ou d'utilisation ou modification par l'acheteur, le manque d'entretien ou de tentative de réparation inappropriée ou l'action du gel. Cette garantie est limitée à la réparation ou le remplacement du produit, à la discrétion de Rossmont. Cette garantie ne couvre pas les blessures, perte de biens, y compris le bétail ou des dommages (directs, indirects ou consécutifs) résultant de l'utilisation de ce produit. Certains États ne permettent pas l'exclusion ou la limitation des dommages ou des exclusions de garanties implicites indirects ou consécutifs, les limitations ou exclusions cidessus peuvent ne pas vous concerner. Cette garantie vous donne des droits spécifiques, et vous pouvez également avoir d'autres droits qui varient d'un État à État. Selon la loi, il est de votre droit de retourner le produit à votre revendeur dans l'emballage d'origine au fin de la réparation ou de remplacement, accompagné par une reçu d'achat (enregistrement de la date d'achat) et une motivation détaillée de votre réclamation. Les frais de livraison sont en charge à l'acheteur. Rossmont se réserve le droit d'apporter des modifications techniques, en particulier au profit de la sécurité. PT GARANTIA LIMITADA Este produto é concedido contra defeitos de peças e de fabricação obra por um período de 24 meses a partir da data da compra. Qualquer reclamação devido a uma instalação ou operação incorreta, uso indevido ou alteração por parte do comprador, falta de manutenção, reparo tentativa imprópria ou a ação da geada são excluídos. Esta garantia é limitada ao reparo ou substituição do produto no critério da Rossmont. Esta garantia não cobre danos pessoais, perda de bens, incluindo animais ou danos (diretos, acidentais ou indiretos) decorrentes do uso deste produto. Alguns estados não permitem a exclusão ou limitação de danos ou exclusões de garantias implícitas incidentes ou consequentes, portanto, as limitações ou exclusões acima podem não se aplicar a você. Esta garantia lhe dá direitos legais específicos, e você também pode ter outros direitos que variam de estado para estado. De acordo com a lei, é o seu dever devolver o produto ao seu revendedor na embalagem original para efeitos de reparação ou substituição, acompanhada por nota fiscal ou recibo de compra (com a data da compra) e uma descrição detalhada da sua queixa. As despesas de envio e de retorno são a cargo do comprador. A Rossmont reservase o direito de fazer alterações técnicas, especialmente em benefício da segurança ES GARANTÍA LIMITADA Este producto está garantizado contra defectos en materiales y fabricación por un período de 24 meses desde la fecha de compra. Quedan excluidas reclamaciones debido a la falta de mantenimiento, intentos de reparación inadecuados, a la acción de las heladas, a una incorrecta instalación o funcionamiento, mal uso o alteración por parte del comprador.Esta garantía está limitada a la reparación o sustitución del producto a discreción de Rossmont. La garantía no cubre daños a personas, pérdida de propiedad (incluyendo los animales), o daños directos, incidentales o consecuentes derivados del uso de este producto. Algunos estados no permiten la exclusión o la limitación de los daños o las exclusiones de garantía implícita incidentales o consecuentes, por tanto la limitación o exclusiones anteriores pueden no aplicarse. Esta garantía proporciona derechos legales específicos, y también puede tener otros derechos que varían de Estado a Estado. De acuerdo con la ley es su derecho devolver el producto a la tienda en su embalaje original para su reparación o reemplazo, acompañado de un comprobante de compra (que lleva la fecha de compra) y una explicación detallada de la reclamación. Los gastos de envío y reenvío son a cargo del Comprador. Rossmont se reserva el derecho de realizar cambios técnicos, sobre todo en beneficio de la seguridad.



EN IT DE FR PT ES



This product is for indoor use only Questo prodotto è solo per uso interno Dieses Gerät ist nur für den Gebrauch in Innenräumen bestimmt Ce produit a été conçu pour être utilisé à l'intérieur uniquement Este produto é concebido unicamente para utilização em interiores Este producto sólo se puede utilizar en interiores
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Multi Quick 9 

benefits under this guarantee are additional to your statutory rights which are not ... guaranteed on these terms for the unexpired portion of the ... satisfaction.
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Quick guide 

Download and open the Dacor iQ Kitchen App on your smart device. 2. ... 4 English. Quick guide. To monitor the cooktop remotely. 1. Make sure the iQ Connect ...
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Quick guide 

burners prevent spills from leaking into the range's internal parts. ..... Téléchargez et ouvrez l'application Dacor iQ Kitchen sur votre appareil mobile. 1. Suivez ...
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QUICK START GUIDE GUIDE RAPIDE 

15 janv. 2010 - Réservoir à café en grains avec couvercle ... Logement pour le café prémoulu. Service door. Porte de service ..... Flashing red light. Machine in ...
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QUICK START GUIDE GUIDE RAPIDE 

15 janv. 2010 - Brew group. Groupe de distribution. Used grounds drawer. Bac à marc. Liquid recovery tray. Tiroir de récupération des eaux usées ...
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Quick Start Guide - ClarityTel 

Proceeding to next step, next selection, etc. Example: Setting the phone language. â€¢ NÃ¤chster Schritt, nÃ¤chste Auswahl etc. Beispiel: Ã„ndern der Telefonsprache.
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quick installation guide - UserManual.wiki 

ES Peso. IT Peso. Weather* (morning | afternoon, Â°C or Â°F). FR MÃ©tÃ©o (matin | aprÃ¨s-midi). DE Wetter (Vormittag | Nachmittag). ES PronÃ³stico meteorolÃ³gico. (maÃ±ana | tarde). IT Meteo (mattino | pomeriggio). 6 â€“ 7. Number of steps* (%). FR N
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Quick Start Guide 

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules and with ICES-003, Issue 4 of Industry Canada. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and. (2) This device must accept any interfere
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quick start guide - UserManual.wiki 

CÃ¢ble de recharge. Cable de recarga ... AC adapter not included. FR Une charge ... Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are.










 


[image: alt]





Quick Start Guide - Back 

6 avr. 2016 - void the user's authority to operate this equipment. This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two ...
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Quick Start Guide - EZVIZ 

Cuando se agote la baterÃa, el T10 enviarÃ¡ una seÃ±al de baterÃa baja a la central de alarmas por .... Dans l'application EZVIZ, le dÃ©tecteur est hors ligne. ..... var tikt traucÄ“ta. Ja vÄ“laties izmantot T10 lielÄ�kas platÄ«bas telpÄ�s, jÅ«s va
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Quick Start Guide 

been designed to connect specifically to iPod,. iPhone, or iPad, respectively, and has been certifi ed by the developer to meet Apple performance standards. Apple is not responsible for the operation of this device or its compliance with safety and r
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WE65ac Quick Start Guide 

Enter the Wireless Key for the network you selected and then click .... Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is.
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Quick Start Dryer Guide 

Pour les programmes manuels, le compte à rebours de la durée commence au début du programme. DÉPANNAGE – LONGUES DURÉES DE SÉCHAGE, ...
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QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE 

kind of dishes and it is great for baking ... Reduced cooking time (up to 10%). ... Clean activates the lower heating element and the broil element. Cleaning cycle.
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QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE 

temperature through the either oven control knob or the touch control smart botton. 270°F - 500°F. Traditional baking and roasting on 1 level. Gas convection.
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quick setup guide 

Protection contre les surtensions. Tension de surcharge maximale. Dissipation maximale d'Ã©nergie. Filtration du bruit EMI/RFI. Homologation du parasurtenseur.
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quick start guide 

Live Screen Displays. The Live screen displays in 2 views - Quad View or Full View. Quad View displays the images in 4 quadrants (only display camera that is ON). Tap a quadrant to display single camera view / full view. Tap on that image again to re
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Quick map guide 

show you brushes. Take the time to adjust the settings of your map, it's an important step. Most of the values can not be changed later: â€¢ Width/Height: Size of the ...
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Quick Start Guide 

TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, IN NO EVENT SHALL. HIKVISION'S ... REGARDING TO THE PRODUCT WITH INTERNET ACCESS. THE USE OF ... The full text of the EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY is available at the following web link: ... Connect 
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Quick Start Guide 

3 avr. 2011 - For information on how to configure your system for remote monitoring on the Internet ..... Lock the front panel to prevent unauthorized access.
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Quick Start Guide 

体および付属品に対して、エンドユーザーである購入者が購入した日から1年間（«保証期間»）、Withings社が公表しているガイドラインに準じて正しく使用された場合、材料と製造上. の欠陥を保証します。Withings社が公表しているガイドラインは、技術仕様、安全使用上の注意事項、セットアップガイドに記載された情報に限定されるものでは ...
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Quick Start Guide - UserManual.wiki 

Depending on your package. FR Selon ... DE Laden Sie die mobile App Sevenhugs herunter. ... FR Lancez l'application et suivez les instructions. DE App ...
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Quick Start Guide 

A 19â€� or larger VGA PC monitor and VGA cable OR a television of ... on the CD that came with your system or available for download from our website at www.
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